INCIDENT/COMPLAINT	PEPOPT	UATE	INCIDENT/COMPLAIN		17.1511631164	
(Continue in "BEMAPES" on	/***/**.	18 Jan 78	230-78		1/18-23	9-78
i/ nece,see(y)		18 Jan 14	ICEP'S REPORT OF	ACTION REQU	IRLU (See 1	everse)
X INFORMATION COMP	PLAINT [COMMANGING DIT	ICER 2 MELONI OF	action incom		
THRU:			FROM: th Si	PS.		
то:		1	MAFB, N.	J. 09864		
				Can 241100 (1	actuals tocati	en and shore
1 506.863) G-#5[3.55M				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	-1					
: ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::		and entitery p	nel shoer ide		weetien;	
A \$1.00 LY15 0. COLGA MAIS	1. COMP. 11.ON	5 5tr - 1. 0CB	f. #1 16#1 6.#1	C	. FTING BINKS	(Telles. scer.
		1		1 .10)		
					7. UND(# 18	
s2- 2465502 (Williamy or	civilian. and	d condition of c	(0(hing)		ALCOHOL	(Seplem in
		. 1			01=64	item 10)
	./- /	lecation)				HOU!
UFO/Sighting/inc	ident					0315hrs.
Inactive Eunway	# 5					18 Jan 7
MAFB, N.J. 09864						
N.J. State Police	inted name. 41	rade, and position	••)			X IN PERSON
Wrightstown Barra						BY MAIL
	aker shee	shere host In	clude attitude at	ties of appr	chenzion and	
. / wasaassialive. Alles						
on the above date	and time	it was re	ported to t	his offic	e that	there were
recorts of UFO sig	thtings o	ver the ba	ge and an 1	A1C R	in brogre	ess on the
Ft Dix installati	on. Als	o. MAFB co	ntrol tower	ALS R	, 10	ecorted
Ft. Dix installati	on. Als	o, MAFB co	was report	ed that	an unider	ecorted ntified
Ft. Dix installati same. Upon furthe being had been sho	on. Alser invest	o, MAFB co igation,it MP's and	ntrol tower was reporte	ed that	n unider t above	ecorted ntified
Ft. Dix installati	on. Alser invest	o, MAFB co igation, it MP's and	ntrol tower was reports same entered	ed that	an unider	expending the ntified location.
Ft. Dix installation and unfor the being had been should be the control of the co	on. Alser invest of by Bix	o, MAFB co igation, it MP's and wiscemeanon	ntrol tower was reports same entered	ed that	orress	TRAFFIC
Ft. Dix installation . Upon further being had been should be the control of the c	on. Alser invest of by Bix	o, MAFB co igation, it MP's and wiscemeanon	ntrol tower was report same entered fillowy lettonship lette	ed that	an unider t above	TRAFFIC
Ft. Dix installating ame. Upon further being had been should be the state of the st	on. Alser invest of by Bix	o, MAFB co igation, it MP's and wisocutanon category of re-	ntrol tower was reports same entered fillow [. HF/SF/AF	MAFB a	an unider t above	TRAFFIC
12. PERSONS RELATED TO REP	on. Alser invest of by Bix	o, MAFB co igation, it MP's and wisocutanon category of re-	ntrol tower was reports same entered fillow [. HF/SF/AF	MAFB a	orress	taffic
Ft. Dix installation with the being had been shown to the been s	on. Alser invest of by Bix	o, MAFB co igation, it MP's and wiscemeanor category of re-	ntrol tower was reports same entered fillow [. HF/SF/AF	ed that	orrest	TRAFFIC
Ft. Dix installati same. Upon furthe being, had been sho 11. Evaluation	on. Alser invest of by Bix	MP's and wiscemeanon category of re-	ntrol tower was reports same entered fillow [. HF/SF/AF	ed that	an unider t above	TRAFFIC
Ft. Dix installation and further being had been shown for the being had been shown in the state of the state	on. Alser invest of by Bix	o, MAFB colgation, it MP's and wisocucanon category of re-	ntrol tower was reports same entered fillow [. HF/SF/AF	ed that a MAFB a Proposition	orresse	TRAFFIC
Ft. Dix installation with the being had been shown for the being had been shown in the state of	on. Alser invest of by Bix	o, MAFB co igation, it MP's and wiscemeanor category of re-	ntrol tower was reports same entered fillow [. HF/SF/AF	ed that a MAFB a Proposition	orrest	TRAFFIC
Ft. Dix installation with the being had been shown for the being had been shown it. Persons related to repair the source of the	on. Alser investor by Bix	MP's and wiscemeanon category of re- T - 4 E-3 E-3	ntrol tower was reports same entered fillow [. HF/SF/AF	ed that ded MAFB as construction opposite of the state of	orresse	TRAFFIC
Ft. Dix installations ame. Upon further being, had been should be a should be	on. Alser investor by Bix	MP's and wiscemeanon category of re- E-3 E-3 O-5	ntrol tower Was reports same entered filony filonship file filonship filonship file filonship filonship file filonship f	ed that ded MAFB as continued to the state of the state o	orresse orr	AFFRENCES IN THE PARTY OF THE P
Ft. Dix installation same. Upon further being, had been sho 11. EVALUATION & UNFOR 12. PERSONS RELATED TO REP A. COMPLAINANT S. VICTION NAME E. SJ. E. M	on. Alser investor by Bix	MP's and wiscemeanon category of re- t 0. withess E-3 E-3 C. Evidence (1	ntrol tower Was report same entered filony	ed that ded MAFB at the state of the state o	orresse orr	APPRICATION N.J. MAFB
Ft. Dix installation same. Upon further being, had been sho 12. PERSONS RELATED TO REP COMPLAINANT E. VICTION NAME E. S. J. E. L. M. E. M. F. M. F. M. 13. DISPOSITION OF INCIDE A. REFERREG. TO	Ion. Alser investor by Bix	E-3 C. EVIDENCE (I	ntrol tower was report same entered fillows (. we/se/se sin of unknown	ed that ded	orressed above abo	APPACHENCED BY APPACHENCED BY
Ft. Dix installation same. Upon further being, had been sho in Evaluation	Ion. Alser investor by Bix	E-3 C. EVICENCE (E) One body care of	of unknown	origin	orressed der and S	APPACHENCES AV
Ft. Dix installation same. Upon further being, had been sho revaluation & unrounded revaluation & unrounded representation of the particles E. S. J.	Ion. Alser investor by Bix	E-3 C. EVICENCE (E) One body care of	ntrol tower was report same entered fillows (. we/se/se sin of unknown	origin	orressed der and S	APPACHENCED BY APPACHENCED BY
Ft. Dix installation same. Upon further being, had been sho repersons related to repert of the second of the se	Ion. Alser investor by Bix	E-3 C. EVICENCE (E) One body care of	of unknown osi Districted me from	origin t Commans	SPS MAFB th SPS MAFB th SPS MAFB th SPS MAFB	AFFRICATION N.J. MAFB to the Special
Ft. Dix installation same. Upon further being, had been sho repersons related to repersons related to repersons complainant E. S. J.	Ion. Alser investor by Bix	E-3 C. EVIDENCE (I One body care of recovery	of unknown OSI Districted from	origin t Commander (Street	SPS MAFB th SPS MAFB th SPS MAFB th SPS MAFB	AFFRICATION N.J. MAFB to the Special
Ft. Dix installation same. Upon further being, had been sho repersons related to repert of the second of the se	ORT (Insert	E-3 C. EVIDENCE (I One body care of recovery	of unknown osi Districted me from	origin t Commander (Street	SPS MAFB th SPS MAFB th SPS MAFB th SPS MAFB	AFFRICATION N.J. MAFB to the Special
Ft. Dix installation same. Upon further being, had been sho repersons related to repersons related to repersons complainant E. S. J.	ORT (Insert	E-3 C. EVIDENCE (II One body care of recovery	of unknown OSI Districted from	origin t Commander (Street	SPS.MAFB th.SPS.Mafb released der and sat AFB.	TRAFFICATION N.J. MAFB to the Special
Ft. Dix installation same. Upon further being, had been sho 12. PERSONS RELATED TO REP 13. COMPLAINANT E. M.	ORT (Insert	E-3 C. EVIDENCE (II One body care of recovery	of unknown OSI Districted from FOR THE CO	origin t Commander (Street	SPS MAFB th SPS MAFB th SPS MAFB th SPS MAFB	TRAFFIC APPRICATION N.J. MAFB to the Special
Ft. Dix installation same. Upon further being, had been sho 11. Evaluation & unfor 12. PERSONS RELATED TO REP A. COMPLAINANT S. VICTION NAME E. S. J. E. L. M. E. M. E. M. F. M. E. M. F. M. SEC REPORT NUMBER AT TOP X OTHER AGENCY (Specify) NONE 1. INCLOSUMES (Statements and receipts)	ONT (Insert Col. Brig. Gen	E-3 C. EVIDENCE (II One body care of recovery	of unknown OSI Districted from	origin t Commander (Street	SPS.MAFB th.SPS.Mafb released der and sat AFB.	TRAFFIC APPRICATION N.J. MAFB to the Special

THEU:	this side fore			FROM:					
TO:									
1. 0//[=0[#				1. GA	406		3.358		
1.	ACTION			5.		COURTS	-MARTIAL		
ADMINISTRATIVE MON-JUDICIAL		JUDICIAL		SUMMARY		SPECIAL		GENERAL	
		(Charges (oreerded)	**********	******	*****	******	*****	******	*****
DETAILS									
TPED MAME AND	CAADE OF COMMAN	0184 07FICE		SIGNATUR					
cound on clinic pe ind respo	ther investour install resonnel ad nding. All resore inf	lation. lvised a necess	ary pers	vas cor itched sonnel	doned o accordi have be	ff and ngly. en not	Recove	ry tea	m noti
cound on clinic pe ind respo	rsonnel ad nding. All	lation. lvised a necess	ary pers	vas cor itched sonnel	doned o accordi have be lon pen	ff and ngly. en not ding.	Recove	ry tea See fu	m noti
cound on clinic pe ind respo	rsonnel ad nding. All	lation. lvised a necess	ary pers	vas cor itched sonnel	doned o accordi have be lon pen	ff and ngly. en not ding.	ECP se Recove ified.	ry tea See fu	m noti
cound on clinic pe ind respo	rsonnel ad nding. All	lation. lvised a necess	ary pers	vas cor itched sonnel	doned o accordi have be lon pen	ff and ngly. en not ding.	ECP se Recove ified.	ry tea See fu	m noti
cound on clinic pe ind respo	rsonnel ad nding. All	lation. lvised a necess	ary pers	vas cor itched sonnel	doned o accordi have be lon pen	ff and ngly. en not ding.	ECP se Recove ified.	ry tea See fu	m noti
found on linic pe and respo	rsonnel ad nding. All	lation. lvised a necess	ary pers	vas cor itched sonnel	doned o accordi have be lon pen	ff and ngly. en not ding.	ECP se Recove ified.	ry tea See fu	m noti
found on linic pe and respo	rsonnel ad nding. All	lation. lvised a necess	ary pers	vas cor itched sonnel	doned o accordi have be lon pen	ff and ngly. en not ding.	ECP se Recove ified.	ry tea See fu	m noti

DAN QUAYLE

SH 524 HART SENATE OFFICE BUILDING (202) 224-5623

INDIANAPOLIS OFFICE: ROOM 447, 46 EAST ONIO STREET INDIANAPOLIS, IN 45204 (317) 269-5555

United States Senate

BUDGET

LABOR AND HUMAN RESOURCES

COMMITTEES:

ARMED SERVICES

WASHINGTON, DC 20510

December 31, 1985

Mr. Francis L. Ridge
MADAR System Station
618 Davis Drive
Mount Vernon, Indiana 47620

Dear Francis:

Thank you for contacting me about a possible UFO incident at Fort Dix-McGuire AFB, New Jersey in 1978.

I have contacted the Department of Defense concerning this matter. As soon as I receive a response, I will be back in touch with you.

I appreciate hearing from you.

Sincerely,

Dan Quayle

United States Senator

DQ/sf



DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20330

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

8 NOV 1985

Honorable Frank McCloskey House of Representatives Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Mr. McCloskey:

This is in response to your inquiry in behalf of Mr. Francis L. Ridge who requested information on a UFO incident he says happened at McGuire AFB, New Jersey, in 1978.

Officials at McGuire AFB and the Air Force Office of Special Investigations (AF/OSI) cannot locate any records on this incident. Records of police blotters are not kept as far back as 1978, and AF/OSI cannot trace this case in their retired files without a case number.

Similar information has been furnished the Honorable Robert W. Kasten, Jr., House of Representatives, in response to his inquiry.

Thank you for your interest in Nr. Ridge. We regret we are unable to provide you any further information.

Sincerely,

ROBERT A. CASACRANDE, Lt Col, USAE Congressional Inquiry Division Office of Legislative Liaison FRANK McCLOSKEY

STH DISTRICT, INDIANA

ARMED SERVICES COMMITTEE

SUBCOMMITTEES:

RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT
INVESTIGATIONS

POST OFFICE AND CIVIL SERVICE COMMITTEE

SUBCOMMITTEE:

CHAIRMAN, POSTAL PERSONNEL AND MODERNIZATION



Congress of the United States

House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515

November 4, 1985

Mr. Francis L. Ridge State Section Director MUFON 618 Davis Drive Mt. Vernon, Indiana 47620

Dear Mr. Ridge:

Thank you for your recent letter concerning an incident which is reported to have occurred at McGuire AFB in 1978.

I have asked officials at the Department of the Air Force to comment on your correspondence. As soon as I have received a reply from them, I will be back in touch with you.

Once again, thank you for taking the time to write.

THE OTATIONERY PRINTED ON PAPER MADE WITH RESPECT FORCE

Sincerely,

Frank McCloskey, N

FM/cda

WASHINGTON OFFICE:

116 CANNON BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 202-225-4636

DISTRICT OFFICES:

WINFIELD K. DENTON FEDERAL BUILDING ROOM 124 101 NW SEVENTH STREET EVANSVILLE, IN 47708 812-465-6484

217 NORTH SALE STREET ELLETTSVILLE. IN 47429 812-876-7750

28 NORTH FIFTH STREET VINCENNES, IN 47591 812-886-9326

C HTD



DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE WASHINGTON, D.C. 20330

1986 JAN 15 PH 8: 56

1 3 JAN 1986

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Honorable Dan Quayle United States Senate Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Senator Quayle:

This is in response to your inquiry in behalf of Mr. Francis L. Ridge who requested information on a UFO incident he says happened at McGuire AFB, New Jersey, in 1978.

Officials at McGuire AFB and the Air Force Office of Special Investigations (AF/OSI) cannot locate any records on this incident. Records of police blotters are not kept as far back as 1978, and AF/OSI cannot trace this case in their retired files without a case number.

Similar information has been furnished to several Members of Congress in response to their inquiries.

Thank you for your interest in Mr. Ridge. We regret we are unable to provide you any further information.

ROPERT A. CACADRANDE, LE COI, USAE

Congressional Inquiry Division Office of Legislative Linkson DAN QUAYLE INDIANA

SH 524 HART SENATE OFFICE BUILDING (202) 224-5523

INDIANAPOLIS OFFICE: ROOM 447 46 FAST OWN STREET INDIANAPOLIS IN 45704 (317) 269-5555

United States Senate

LABOR AND HUMAN RESOURCES

COMMITTEES:

ARMED SERVICES

BUDGET

WASHINGTON, DC 20510

February 18, 1986

Mr. Francis L. Ridge 618 Davis Drive

Mt. Vernon, Indiana

47620

Dear Francis:

Enclosed you will find a copy of the response that I received from the Department of the Air Force regarding my earlier inquiry on your behalf. I hope that this information adequately addresses your concerns about a possible UFO incident at Fort Dix, McGuire AFB, New Jersey in 1978.

If I may be of further service in the future, please do not hesitate to contact me again.

cenely,

Dan Quayle United States Senator

DQ/sfl Enclosure

FRANK McCLOSKEY

8TH DISTRICT, INDIANA

ARMED SERVICES COMMITTEE

SUBCOMMITTEES: RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT

INVESTIGATIONS

POST OFFICE AND CIVIL SERVICE COMMITTEE

SUBCOMMITTEE:

CHAIRMAN, POSTAL PERSONNEL AND MODERNIZATION



Congress of the United States

House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515

NOV CATO

November 4, 1985

Mr. Francis L. Ridge State Section Director MUFON 618 Davis Drive Mt. Vernon, Indiana 47620

Dear Mr. Ridge:

Thank you for your recent letter concerning an incident which is reported to have occurred at McGuire AFB in 1978.

I have asked officials at the Department of the Air Force to comment on your correspondence. As soon as I have received a reply from them, I will be back in touch with you.

Once again, thank you for taking the time to write.

Sincerely,

Frank McCloskey, Mc

FM/cda

WASHINGTON OFFICE:

116 CANNON BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 202-225-4636

DISTRICT OFFICES:

WINFIELD K. DENTON FEDERAL BUILDING ROOM 124 101 NW SEVENTH STREET EVANSVILLE, IN 47708 812-465-6484

217 NORTH SALE STREET ELLETTSVILLE, IN 47429 812-876-7750

28 NORTH FIFTH STREET VINCENNES, IN 47891 812-886-9326